

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

March 11, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

311124 SARA Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 338-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE IDENTIFYING THE FUNCTIONS, DUTIES AND QUALIFICATIONS OF VARIOUS OFFICERS AND PERSONNEL OF THE CITY ENVIRONMENT SERVICE DEPARTMENT (CESD) OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND PROVIDING FOR ITS STRUCTURE AND STAFFING PATTERN, REVOKING MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO. 3, SERIES OF 2007 THAT CREATED THE MUNICIPAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE, AND TRANSFERRING THE POWERS, DUTIES, FUNCTIONS, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONNEL OF THE CITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE TO THE CESD";
- 2. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 350-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE OPERATION, USE, AND REGISTRATION OF ELECTRONIC BICYCLES AND ELECTRONIC TRICYCLES ON ALL ROADS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- 3. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 351-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY ORDINANCE NO. 24-2012, PROHIBITING THE USE OF ROADS, SIDEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES FOR VENDING AND FOR OTHER UNAUTHORIZED PURPOSES AND PROVIDING THE PENALTIES FOR CORRESPONDING VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-453 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE REPUBLIC CEMENT & BUILDING MATERIALS, INC./REPUBLIC CEMENT MINDANAO, INC. RELATIVE TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OF THE CITY OF BACOOR"; and



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

 CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-441 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION INTEGRATING THE LOCAL NUTRITION ACTION PLAN (LNAP) 2023-2025 TO LOCAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

AILY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary